

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 24470 of 2024

=====

MAYURBHAI DEVCHANDBHAI ASODARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DHRUVIN P BHUPTANI(8295) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)